

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 26 of 1985

Appellant :- Gorakh Nath Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Verma, Arun Kumar
Tripathi, D.N. Yadav, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Rahul Mishra, Utkarsh
Pandey (A.C.)

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

As per office report dated 25.1.2022, notice has been served upon the appellant. However, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant to press the appeal.

In the interest of justice, Sri K. Kartikeya, Advocate (A/K 0829/2018) is appointed Amicus Curiae to argue the appeal.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of the paper book to learned Amicus Curiae.

List on 24th August, 2022, showing the name of Sri K. Kartikeya, as Amicus Curiae for the appellant.

Order Date :- 8.8.2022

D. Tamang