

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 26 of 1985

Appellant :- Gorakh Nath Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Verma, Arun Kumar
Tripathi, D.N. Yadav, Jagdish Pathak, Kumar Kartikeya, Nazrul Islam
Jafri, Rahul Mishra, Utkarsh Pandey (A.C.)

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra, J.

Heard Mr. Jagdish Pathak, the learned counsel representing appellant Gorakh Nath Singh. Learned counsel representing other appellants are not present.

In view of above, hearing of the appeal is impossible.

List in ordinary course.

Order Date :- 13.4.2023

HSM