

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 26 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Gorakh Nath Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.K. Verma, Arun Kumar

Tripathi, D.N. Yadav, Jagdish Pathak, Kumar Kartikeya, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Rahul Mishra, Utkarsh Pandey (A.C.)

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh, J.**

Sri Kumar Kartikey, learned Amicus Curiae for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed, list on 17.01.2024 along with Criminal Appeal No. 25 of 1985 (Gorakh Nath Singh vs. State of U.P.).

**Order Date :-** 15.12.2023

Faridul